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PUBLIC SCHOOLS

WORLD-CLASS EDUCATION FOR ALL CHILDREN

ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION
INVITATION FOR BID ON SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES
FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 205
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS

IFB No. 17-43 Custodial Services
DATE: April 24, 2017

RE: ADDENDUM NO. 2

To All Bidders:

Attached are modifications, clarifications and/or corrections for the Project Manual and are hereby made a part
of the contract documents. Please attach this addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. Please note
the receipt of this addendum on the bid form. Bidders shall review changes to all portions of this work as
changes to one portion may affect the work of another.

If you plan to hand deliver your IFB submission on the due date, please note you must check in on the
3rd floor prior to coming to the bid opening. Please allow time for this as late submission will not be
accepted.

Refer all questions relative to the business aspect, Instructions to Bidders, Special Conditions, and questions
concerning the technical aspect of the documents to Vicki Musa by email at musav@rps205.com.

Version 06252013 MFP



PRE-BID CONFERENCE - IFB 17-43 Custodial Services

April 19, 2017
10:00 a.m.

Attendees for District 205;

Todd Schmidt, Chief Operations Officer

Nicole Thorn, Chief Financial Officer

Catherine Ellis, Custodial Manager

James Kaplanes, Facilities Coordinating Manager

Vendor Representatives Present:

Email Address Telephone City, State
WE’RE CLEANING, INC.
Lance Overton wcicleaning@sbcglobal.net 312.326.4200 | Chicago, IL
ABM
Trisha Didion Trisha.didion@abm.com 262.408.7527 | Chicago, IL
ALPHA BUILDING
MAINTENANCE
Tim Taylor Taylortimothy88@gmail.com 708.878.0353 | Bridgeview, IL
Bruce Taylor brutay@live.com Bridgeview, IL
SMITH MAINTENANCE
CO.
John Rosa mike@smithmaint.com 312.733.4301 | Chicago, IL
GCA
Wolf Werner wwerner@gcaservices.com 312.914.9138 | Downers Grove, IL
Joe Koshelleck jkoshelleck@gcaservices.com 312.305.0568 | Downers Grove, IL
MIDWAY
Kira Novak kira@midwaybuildingservices.com 330.519.9528 | Chicago, IL
Freddy Gallegos fgallegos@midwaybuildingservices.com 847.409.9350 | Chicago, IL
RJB PROPERTIES, INC.
TaShyunda Shuperi 708.479.9420
GSF USA INC.
Kurt Kuempel kkuempel@gsf-usa.com 312.720.6655 | Des Plaines, IL
ARAMARK
Tom Bourke Bourke-thomas@aramark.com 810.571.0449 | Fontaine, WI
Rick Anania Anania-rick@aramark.com 920.857.6864 | Downers Grove, IL

Preliminary Information:

May 4, 2017 — 12:00 P.M. — Last Day RFI

May 5, 2017 — 4:00 P.M.

— Last Addendum

Bid Opening — May 8, 2017 — 2:00 P.M., Rockford Board of Education, 6" floor Conference Room
Board Approval — May 23, 2017
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1. Question — CBA, Employee List, Seniority List — Can we get a copy of the following for Rockford
Public Schools Custodial Services RFP:

1. Acopy of the Local #1 CBA
2. An Employee List
3. A Seniority List

Answer — This is proprietary information of the current contractor and cannot be provided by Rockford
Public Schools.



